

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl. Case No.165 of 2023

Present: Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 00640.

Order No. 03 Dated: 10.07.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and confirmation of bail of the accused persons.

All the four accused persons on CB are absent without taking any steps.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned this day and the accused persons are permitted to remain on same bail bond till next date.

To 09.10.2023 for appearance of the accused persons and confirmation of bail of the accused persons.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons on the next date positively i.d., WA will be issued.

D/C by,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

S.J,Msd.