

SSL. 165 of 2023

Order No.02, dated-13/12/2023

All 04 accused persons on court bail are present by a hazira.

Let the petition be kept with the case record.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. The case is adjourned.

Fix 03/04/2024 for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.

Ld. PP in-charge is to take steps accordingly.

CD be produced on the date fixed.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(In-charge).