

SSI Case No. 165 of 2023

Order No. 5, dated 01.12.2025

Accused Dibakar Das, Sudarshan Halder, Subir Mallick and Panna Mallick on bail are found present by hajiras.

Learned PP is present with two witnesses namely, Sukla Halder and Manik Halder @ Babu Halder.

The witnesses present are examined and cross-examined in full as PW2 and PW3. They are discharged.

No other witness is present.

To date (02.12.2025) for evidence.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)