

Order No. 6, dated 02.12.2025

Accused Dibakar Das, Sudarshan Halder, Subir Mallick and Panna Mallick on bail are found present by hajiras.

Learned PP is present with three witnesses namely, Satyendra Nath Halder, Bandhu Binod Halder and Sujay Halder.

The witnesses present are examined as PW4, PW5 and PW6.

PW4 and PW6 are cross-examined in full, while cross-examination of PW5 is declined. Witnesses are discharged.

Statement of the PW6 recorded under section 164 of CrPC and the signatures of the witness on the statement are marked as Exhibit-1 and Exhibit-1 (collectively) respectively.

No other witness is present today.

The record shows that another injured namely Mangal Halder has not been cited as witness in the charge-sheet and CSW2 has not been examined as yet.

In the circumstances, fix 26.03.2026 for examination of CSW2 and Mangal Halder.

To date for appearance of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)